LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC.

420 Governor Wentworth Highway, PO Box 389 Moultonborough, NH 03254 Telephone: 603-476-2348, Fax: 603-476-2721 Hours: Monday through Friday, 8:30am to 4:30pm

March 29, 2023

By email (DW 22-068 Service List)

Clerks Office NH Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DW 22-068 Petition for Step Adjustment Order *Nisi* Approving Step Adjustment, Order No. 26,790

– Affidavit of Publication

To whom it may concern,

Pursuant to the PUC Order *Nisi* Approving Step Adjustment DW 22-06, please find attached an electronic copy of the company's Affidavit of Publication certifying that a copy of the above-referenced Order was published on Lakes Region Water Company's web site on March 28, 2023.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Leah Valladares

Leah Valladares Utility Manager

cc-DW 22-068 Service list via email.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

By

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Docket No. 22-068

I hereby certify that a copy of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Order *Nisi* Approving Step Adjustment, Order No. 26,790, dated March 27, 2023, was published on the Lakes Region Water Company's website on March 28, 2023.

A screenshot of the company's website is submitted along with this affidavit.

Leah Valladares, Utility Manager Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

STATE OF NEW HAMPSIRE CARROLL COUNTY

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 29% day of m Arch ,2023 by Leah Valladares, as Utility Manager of Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Notary Public

EDWARD F. TOBIN
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires February 3, 2026

My commission expires:



About - Customers - Water Quality - FAQs Links Contact

NHPUC Public Notices

Click here for more information on the NH Public Utilities Commission

March 27, 2023 DW 22-068 Order Nisi Approving Step Adjustment

The NH PUC issued an Order Nisi approving a step adjustment to recover costs of water system infrastructure, which will increase rates by 10.83 percent, this combined with the earlier approved 3.12 percent increase in permanent rates, this step adjustment will result in a combined rate increase of 13.95 percent. New rates will be effective

May 1, 2023.

To review the order click here
To review the entire docket click here

Docket #: 22-068 SERVICE LIST - DOCKET RELATED - Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov
douglas.brogan@gmail.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
justin@nhwaterlaw.com
leah@Lakesregionwater.com
lrwh2oserv@yahoo.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

Suzanne.G. Amidon 1@energy.nh.gov

Page #: 1

Printed: 3/29/2023

Docket #: 22-068	SERVICE LIST - DOCKET RELATED - Without EmailAddress	Printed: 3/29/2023

SERVICE LIST - DOCKET RELATED - All

SUZANNE G AMIDON
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10
CONCORD NH 03301

Docket #: 22-068

suzanne.g.amidon1@energy.nh.gov

DOUGLAS BROGAN 4 RUSSELL ST CONCORD NH 03301 douglas.brogan@gmail.com

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10 CONCORD NH 03301

energy-litigation@energy.nh.gov

PAUL B DEXTER
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10
CONCORD NH 03301
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

DAVID N GOYETTE
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10
CONCORD NH 03301
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov

JAYSON P LAFLAMME
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10
CONCORD NH 03301
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

TOM MASON LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC PO BOX 389 MOULTONBORO NH 03254 lrwh2oserv@yahoo.com

OCA LITIGATION
OCA LITIGATION
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 18
CONCORD NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

JUSTIN C RICHARDSON NEW HAMPSHIRE WATER LAW 586 WOODBURY AVE PORTSMOUTH NH 03801 justin@nhwaterlaw.com

STEPHEN P ST CYR STEPHEN P ST CYR & ASSOCIATES 17 SKY OAKS DR BIDDEFORD ME 04005 stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

LEAH VALLADARES LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC PO BOX 389 MOULTONBOROUGH NH 03254 leah@lakesregionwater.com

MATTHEW C YOUNG
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10
CONCORD NH 03301
matthew.c.young@energy.nh.gov

Page #: 3

Printed: 3/29/2023